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Gruppenrangliste Feld A

Rang Total R. 1 R. 2 Gruppenname  

Total R.1 R. 2 Waffe

Einzel

1 1906 949 957 Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil   

378 186 192 Stagw Venzin Barclamiu

381 195 186 Stagw Schällebaum Emil

383 193 190 Stagw Schmid David

386 190 196 Stagw Brühlmann Stefan

378 185 193 Stagw Allenspach Michael

2 1900 951 949 Balterswil-Ifwil 1 SG   

382 190 192 Stagw Schrackmann Ralph

379 190 189 Stagw Schneider Benny

384 193 191 Stagw Kuttelwascher Andreas

373 189 184 Stagw Kuttelwascher Andreas

382 189 193 Stagw Büchi Felix

3 1891 944 947 Langrickenbach SV   

383 192 191 Stagw Zingg Hansueli

374 182 192 Stagw Soltermann Fritz

375 185 190 Stagw Reinhard Fritz

369 191 178 Stagw Hemminger Robert

390 194 196 Stagw Hemminger Elisabeth

4 1881 936 945 Altnau SG   

379 188 191 Stagw Stachel Josef

386 193 193 Stagw Niederhauser Werner

366 181 185 Stagw Marolf Christian

380 189 191 Stagw Indergand Ruedi

370 185 185 Stagw Dietsche Sandra

5 1878 933 945 Bettwiesen SG   

381 190 191 Stagw Langenegger Köbi

382 190 192 Stagw Hollenstein Daniel

375 183 192 Stagw Greuter Beat

365 185 180 Stagw Brunschwiler Oskar

375 185 190 Stagw Brunschwiler Hugo

6 1878 942 936 Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil   

375 185 190 Stagw Zwahlen Désirée

374 187 187 Stagw Müller Alain

377 190 187 Stagw Hausamann Andreas

374 189 185 Stagw Bissegger Edda

378 191 187 Stagw Zwahlen Emma

7 1870 941 929 Mauren-Berg SG   

375 192 183 Stgw 90 Heierli Michael

378 188 190 Stagw Rezzonico Dario

374 188 186 Stagw Hüppi Roger

368 185 183 Stagw Hugentobler Marleen

375 188 187 Stagw Eugster Markus

8 1863 929 934 Leimbach SG   

378 188 190 Stagw Schiess Martin

369 185 184 Stagw Oswald Andreas

371 184 187 Stagw Messerli Richard

386 195 191 Stagw Kamm Christoph

359 177 182 Stagw Hauser Kaspar

9 1861 929 932 Bissegg SG   

365 180 185 Stagw Tschann Rolf



384 195 189 Stagw Schalch Ambros

359 175 184 Stagw Merz Stefan

377 190 187 Stagw Rüd Daniel

376 189 187 Stagw Borbeck Ralph

10 1859 934 925 Bischofszell StS   

369 184 185 Stgw 57/03 Rusch Marcel

378 189 189 Stagw Zihlmann Urs

372 186 186 Stagw Hänggi Werner

375 192 183 Stagw Burch Blasius

365 183 182 Stagw Baumann Albert

11 1858 932 926 Islikon-Strass SG   

369 183 186 Stagw Schürpf Willi

365 182 183 Stagw Neuenschwander Rolf

362 185 177 Stagw Meier Thomas

381 193 188 Stagw Gubler Heini

381 189 192 Stagw Gubler Andreas

12 1857 921 936 Tobel SG   

384 191 193 Stagw Krähemann Markus

363 180 183 Stagw Oertig Peter

365 178 187 Stagw Oertig Guido

374 189 185 Stagw Niedermann Alex

371 183 188 Stagw Bosshard Rolf

13 1838 912 926 Aadorf VS  

382 194 188 Stagw Brändle Philipp

350 166 184 Stagw Zingg Rolf

376 186 190 Stagw Schwager Albert

350 173 177 Stagw Reinhart Ueli

380 193 187 Freigw Wirz Karl

14 1836 902 934 Märwil SG   

383 193 190 Stagw Ruckstuhl Christoph

368 184 184 Stagw Reich Renato

368 182 186 Stagw Keller Noah

373 184 189 Stagw Felix Thomas

344 159 185 Freigw Haag Franz

15 1834 913 921 Salenstein SSG   

366 181 185 Stagw Lorenzato Bruno

380 192 188 Stagw Fröhlich Stefan

343 165 178 Stgw 90 Fehr Heinz

372 189 183 Stagw Eymann Ueli

373 186 187 Stagw Dähler Hermann

16 1834 915 919 Gachnang SG   

364 184 180 Stgw 57/03 Hilzinger Otto

364 184 180 Stagw Thalmann Ernst

366 180 186 Stagw Schmutz Urs

380 189 191 Stagw Müller Hans

360 178 182 Stagw Hilzinger Werner

17 1834 920 914 Ettenhausen FS   

359 180 179 Stgw 90 Ammann Peter

379 191 188 Stagw Zehnder Urban

348 177 171 Stagw Schwyter Daniel

373 184 189 Stagw Schmid Armin

375 188 187 Stagw Kaiser-Mathis Manuela



18 1831 919 912 Tälischützen 3 Arbon-Roggwil   

367 182 185 Stagw Zwahlen Philipp

364 185 179 Stagw Wagner Albert

351 179 172 Stagw Schällebaum Elian

373 184 189 Stagw Strobel Corinne

376 189 187 Stagw Bingesser Thomas

19 1827 909 918 Güttingen SG Schnägge   

348 172 176 Stgw 90 Forster René

376 185 191 Stagw Weiss Urs

360 173 187 Stagw Steinmann Eva

365 188 177 Stagw Stacher Peter

378 191 187 Stagw Hitz Kurt

20 1823 915 908 Hüttwilen-Nussbaumen SV   

369 180 189 Stagw Mürner Samuel

360 179 181 Stagw Mosberger Hubert

384 190 194 Stagw Häsler Martin

370 190 180 Stagw Hegglin Alois

340 176 164 Stagw Cahans Roger

21 1818 906 912 Homburg SV   

361 178 183 Stgw 90 Arnold Peter

359 182 177 Stagw Vetterli Ueli

364 177 187 Stagw Siegenthaler Rene

374 190 184 Stagw Manser Franz

360 179 181 Stagw Kressebuch Roland

22 1805 900 905 Balterswil-Ifwil 2 SG   

375 183 192 Stagw Wallat Markus

348 179 169 Stagw Schwager Kilian

359 184 175 Stagw Lattmann Erich

357 175 182 Stagw Kuttelwascher Markus

366 179 187 Stagw Amrhein Marcel

23 1793 889 904 Bussnang Schützen   

325 155 170 Stagw Zahnd Heinz

368 184 184 Stgw 57/03 Aeschbacher Gian

361 178 183 Stagw Fröhli Norbert

378 189 189 Stagw Burkhart Heinz

361 183 178 Stagw Brönnimann Erwin

24 1788 901 887 Andwil FSG   

319 163 156 Stgw 90 Schwarz Robert

376 192 184 Stgw 90 Müller Roger

354 170 184 Stgw 57/03 Tanner Patrick

381 193 188 Stagw Krapf Walter

358 183 175 Stagw Keller Conrad



Kantonale Gruppenmeisterschaft Einzelrangliste Feld A

Rang Total R. 1 R. 2 Name Vorname Jahrgang Waffe Gruppe

1 390 194 196 Hemminger Elisabeth 1947 Stagw Langrickenbach SV

2 386 190 196 Brühlmann Stefan 1981 Stagw Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil

3 386 193 193 Niederhauser Werner 1950 Stagw Altnau SG

4 386 195 191 Kamm Christoph 1956 Stagw Leimbach SG

5 384 190 194 Häsler Martin 1963 Stagw Hüttwilen-Nussbaumen SV

6 384 191 193 Krähemann Markus 1965 Stagw Tobel SG

7 384 193 191 Kuttelwascher Andreas 1985 Stagw Balterswil-Ifwil 1 SG

8 384 195 189 Schalch Ambros 1976 Stagw Bissegg SG

9 383 192 191 Zingg Hansueli 1955 Stagw Langrickenbach SV

10 383 193 190 Schmid David 1993 Stagw Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil

11 383 193 190 Ruckstuhl Christoph 1965 Stagw Märwil SG

12 382 189 193 Büchi Felix 1952 Stagw Balterswil-Ifwil 1 SG

13 382 190 192 Schrackmann Ralph 1992 Stagw Balterswil-Ifwil 1 SG

14 382 190 192 Hollenstein Daniel 1963 Stagw Bettwiesen SG

15 382 194 188 Brändle Philipp 1984 Stagw Aadorf VS

16 381 189 192 Gubler Andreas 1987 Stagw Islikon-Strass SG

17 381 190 191 Langenegger Köbi 1963 Stagw Bettwiesen SG

18 381 193 188 Gubler Heini 1956 Stagw Islikon-Strass SG

19 381 193 188 Krapf Walter 1942 Stagw Andwil FSG

20 381 195 186 Schällebaum Emil 1966 Stagw Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil

21 380 189 191 Müller Hans 1942 Stagw Gachnang SG

22 380 189 191 Indergand Ruedi 1958 Stagw Altnau SG

23 380 192 188 Fröhlich Stefan 1978 Stagw Salenstein SSG

24 380 193 187 Wirz Karl 1948 Freigw Aadorf VS

25 379 188 191 Stachel Josef 1948 Stagw Altnau SG

26 379 190 189 Schneider Benny 1961 Stagw Balterswil-Ifwil 1 SG

27 379 191 188 Zehnder Urban 1969 Stagw Ettenhausen FS

28 378 185 193 Allenspach Michael 1981 Stagw Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil

29 378 186 192 Venzin Barclamiu 1959 Stagw Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil

30 378 188 190 Schiess Martin 1959 Stagw Leimbach SG

31 378 188 190 Rezzonico Dario 1990 Stagw Mauren-Berg SG

32 378 189 189 Zihlmann Urs 1955 Stagw Bischofszell StS

33 378 189 189 Burkhart Heinz 1966 Stagw Bussnang Schützen

34 378 191 187 Hitz Kurt 1965 Stagw Güttingen SG Schnägge

35 378 191 187 Zwahlen Emma 1963 Stagw Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil

36 377 190 187 Rüd Daniel 1977 Stagw Bissegg SG

37 377 190 187 Hausamann Andreas 1944 Stagw Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil

38 376 185 191 Weiss Urs 1960 Stagw Güttingen SG Schnägge

39 376 186 190 Schwager Albert 1955 Stagw Aadorf VS

40 376 189 187 Bingesser Thomas 1966 Stagw Tälischützen 3 Arbon-Roggwil

41 376 189 187 Borbeck Ralph 1971 Stagw Bissegg SG

42 376 192 184 Müller Roger 1970 Stgw 90 Andwil FSG

43 375 183 192 Wallat Markus 1991 Stagw Balterswil-Ifwil 2 SG

44 375 183 192 Greuter Beat 1975 Stagw Bettwiesen SG

45 375 185 190 Brunschwiler Hugo 1962 Stagw Bettwiesen SG

46 375 185 190 Zwahlen Désirée 1995 Stagw Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil

47 375 185 190 Reinhard Fritz 1947 Stagw Langrickenbach SV

48 375 188 187 Kaiser-Mathis Manuela 1978 Stagw Ettenhausen FS

49 375 188 187 Eugster Markus 1963 Stagw Mauren-Berg SG

50 375 192 183 Burch Blasius 1948 Stagw Bischofszell StS

51 375 192 183 Heierli Michael 1988 Stgw 90 Mauren-Berg SG

52 374 182 192 Soltermann Fritz 1961 Stagw Langrickenbach SV

53 374 187 187 Müller Alain 1984 Stagw Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil

54 374 188 186 Hüppi Roger 1989 Stagw Mauren-Berg SG

55 374 189 185 Niedermann Alex 1973 Stagw Tobel SG

56 374 189 185 Bissegger Edda 1985 Stagw Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil

57 374 190 184 Manser Franz 1953 Stagw Homburg SV

58 373 184 189 Felix Thomas 1971 Stagw Märwil SG

59 373 184 189 Strobel Corinne 1985 Stagw Tälischützen 3 Arbon-Roggwil

60 373 184 189 Schmid Armin 1961 Stagw Ettenhausen FS

61 373 186 187 Dähler Hermann 1958 Stagw Salenstein SSG

62 373 189 184 Kuttelwascher Andreas 1961 Stagw Balterswil-Ifwil 1 SG



63 372 186 186 Hänggi Werner 1947 Stagw Bischofszell StS

64 372 189 183 Eymann Ueli 1956 Stagw Salenstein SSG

65 371 183 188 Bosshard Rolf 1981 Stagw Tobel SG

66 371 184 187 Messerli Richard 1946 Stagw Leimbach SG

67 370 185 185 Dietsche Sandra 1970 Stagw Altnau SG

68 370 190 180 Hegglin Alois 1956 Stagw Hüttwilen-Nussbaumen SV

69 369 180 189 Mürner Samuel 1977 Stagw Hüttwilen-Nussbaumen SV

70 369 183 186 Schürpf Willi 1952 Stagw Islikon-Strass SG

71 369 184 185 Rusch Marcel 1975 Stgw 57/03 Bischofszell StS

72 369 185 184 Oswald Andreas 1989 Stagw Leimbach SG

73 369 191 178 Hemminger Robert 1946 Stagw Langrickenbach SV

74 368 182 186 Keller Noah 1998 Stagw Märwil SG

75 368 184 184 Aeschbacher Gian 1998 Stgw 57/03 Bussnang Schützen

76 368 184 184 Reich Renato 1989 Stagw Märwil SG

77 368 185 183 Hugentobler Marleen 1967 Stagw Mauren-Berg SG

78 367 182 185 Zwahlen Philipp 1993 Stagw Tälischützen 3 Arbon-Roggwil

79 366 179 187 Amrhein Marcel 1968 Stagw Balterswil-Ifwil 2 SG

80 366 180 186 Schmutz Urs 1965 Stagw Gachnang SG

81 366 181 185 Marolf Christian 1989 Stagw Altnau SG

82 366 181 185 Lorenzato Bruno 1965 Stagw Salenstein SSG

83 365 178 187 Oertig Guido 1954 Stagw Tobel SG

84 365 180 185 Tschann Rolf 1957 Stagw Bissegg SG

85 365 182 183 Neuenschwander Rolf 1957 Stagw Islikon-Strass SG

86 365 183 182 Baumann Albert 1959 Stagw Bischofszell StS

87 365 185 180 Brunschwiler Oskar 1961 Stagw Bettwiesen SG

88 365 188 177 Stacher Peter 1973 Stagw Güttingen SG Schnägge

89 364 177 187 Siegenthaler Rene 1975 Stagw Homburg SV

90 364 184 180 Hilzinger Otto 1951 Stgw 57/03 Gachnang SG

91 364 184 180 Thalmann Ernst 1945 Stagw Gachnang SG

92 364 185 179 Wagner Albert 1963 Stagw Tälischützen 3 Arbon-Roggwil

93 363 180 183 Oertig Peter 1984 Stagw Tobel SG

94 362 185 177 Meier Thomas 1972 Stagw Islikon-Strass SG

95 361 178 183 Arnold Peter 1942 Stgw 90 Homburg SV

96 361 178 183 Fröhli Norbert 1957 Stagw Bussnang Schützen

97 361 183 178 Brönnimann Erwin 1965 Stagw Bussnang Schützen

98 360 173 187 Steinmann Eva 1975 Stagw Güttingen SG Schnägge

99 360 178 182 Hilzinger Werner 1953 Stagw Gachnang SG

100 360 179 181 Kressebuch Roland 1952 Stagw Homburg SV

101 360 179 181 Mosberger Hubert 1964 Stagw Hüttwilen-Nussbaumen SV

102 359 175 184 Merz Stefan 1985 Stagw Bissegg SG

103 359 177 182 Hauser Kaspar 1954 Stagw Leimbach SG

104 359 180 179 Ammann Peter 1976 Stgw 90 Ettenhausen FS

105 359 182 177 Vetterli Ueli 1967 Stagw Homburg SV

106 359 184 175 Lattmann Erich 1969 Stagw Balterswil-Ifwil 2 SG

107 358 183 175 Keller Conrad 1956 Stagw Andwil FSG

108 357 175 182 Kuttelwascher Markus 1962 Stagw Balterswil-Ifwil 2 SG

109 354 170 184 Tanner Patrick 1968 Stgw 57/03 Andwil FSG

110 351 179 172 Schällebaum Elian 1995 Stagw Tälischützen 3 Arbon-Roggwil

111 350 166 184 Zingg Rolf 1956 Stagw Aadorf VS

112 350 173 177 Reinhart Ueli 1959 Stagw Aadorf VS

113 348 172 176 Forster René 1962 Stgw 90 Güttingen SG Schnägge

114 348 177 171 Schwyter Daniel 1977 Stagw Ettenhausen FS

115 348 179 169 Schwager Kilian 1972 Stagw Balterswil-Ifwil 2 SG

116 344 159 185 Haag Franz 1951 Freigw Märwil SG

117 343 165 178 Fehr Heinz 1943 Stgw 90 Salenstein SSG

118 340 176 164 Cahans Roger 1984 Stagw Hüttwilen-Nussbaumen SV

119 325 155 170 Zahnd Heinz 1964 Stagw Bussnang Schützen

120 319 163 156 Schwarz Robert 1958 Stgw 90 Andwil FSG


